
Iowa High School CC Championship 1a Girls

Lakeside Golf Course - Fort Dodge, IA

Oct. 31, 2020

40s, windy and Sunny
Results by Cal Murdock & Kevin Stuart

Use the Find op�on of your Web Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

Click here for data on boys

                                 Last updated Oct. 31, 2020 4:29 PM 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

  1 Hudson                  128    5   16   21   41   45   83   85  21:16.3  2:21.1 
  2 South Winneshiek, Cal   130    2   14   22   28   64   67   89  21:15.3  3:32.0 
 3* Regina, Iowa City       161    9   20   38   39   55   72   81  21:38.6  1:57.1 
 4* Pekin                   161   12   25   31   43   50   75   80  21:45.3  1:41.3 
  5 Acgc                    163    7   29   32   35   60   95  102  21:37.3  2:45.2 
  6 Ahstw, Avoca            180   13   15   37   57   58  105  108  21:48.3  1:54.0 
  7 Van Meter               184    6   10   40   63   65   98  100  21:40.9  2:57.3 
  8 Manson Northwest Webs   187    3    8   33   49   94  104  106  21:40.9  4:54.5 
  9 Prince Of Peace Catho   216   24   34   44   53   61   79       22:10.8  1:07.3 
 10 Earlham                 226   11   19   52   54   90   99  101  22:09.7  3:20.3 
 11 Logan-Magnolia          245    4   46   48   71   76   86   91  22:12.1  3:31.6 
 12 St. Edmond, Fort Dodg   251   18   23   59   74   77   78   93  22:24.2  2:20.2 
 13 Kee, Lansing            255    1   27   51   84   92            22:15.6  5:01.2 
 14 Newman Catholic, Maso   259   36   42   47   66   68   69   88  22:27.2  0:59.2 
 15 Montezuma               278   17   30   62   82   87   97  103  22:36.1  2:58.1 
 16 Nashua-Plainfield       321   26   56   70   73   96  107  109  23:00.0  2:47.2 
Individuals 

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME 

1. Hudson 
    5  Addison Grady, 11        19:53.3   
   16  Jessica Regenwether, 12  20:53.8   
   21  Maddie Hansen, 11        21:14.5   
   41  Sofia Brown, 9           22:05.4   
   45  Savannah Schneider, 9    22:14.4   
   83  Mackenzie Christopher, 1123:39.0   
   85  Sophie Schneider, 11     23:54.0   
Total Time = 1:46:21.4     Total Places = 128 

2. South Winneshiek, Cal 
    2  Billie Wagner, 10        19:19.8   
   14  Josie Tieskoetter, 9     20:52.7   
   22  Eryn Sabelka, 11         21:30.1   
   28  Megan Hageman, 10        21:42.1   
   64  Ella Willey, 10          22:51.7   
   67  Anna Dietzenbach, 10     22:56.4   

https://www.iahsaa.org/wp-content/uploads/2020/10/1a%20boys.htm


   89  Emma Houdek, 12          24:01.0   
Total Time = 1:46:16.4     Total Places = 130 

3*. Regina, Iowa City 
    9  Annalee Bartels, 12      20:32.6   
   20  Mya Whitaker, 10         21:05.7   
   38  Natalie Franklin, 11     22:01.0   
   39  Josie Pursley, 11        22:03.9   
   55  Allison Hein, 11         22:29.7   
   72  Keira Sickels, 9         23:11.8   
   81  Josie Voss, 11           23:36.3   
Total Time = 1:48:12.9     Total Places = 161 

4*. Pekin 
   12  Lauren Steigledger, 9    20:45.2   
   25  Lauren Derscheid, 11     21:38.1  
   31  Lily Fariss, 11          21:45.3   
   43  Aubrey Fariss, 9         22:11.4   
   50  Sarah Eubanks, 11        22:26.5   
   75  Sabrina Reneker, 10      23:22.4   
   80  Mia Clark, 11            23:34.7   
Total Time = 1:48:46.5     Total Places = 161 

5. Acgc 
    7  Rylee Sloss, 12          19:57.5   
   29  Jorja Hoover, 12         21:42.2   
   32  Kiersten Knobbe, 10      21:48.7   
   35  Hayden Coffman, 9        21:55.5   
   60  EmmaKay McClain, 12      22:42.6   
   95  Kelsey Carlson, 9        24:27.6   
  102  Alyson Embleton, 12      25:31.3   
Total Time = 1:48:06.5     Total Places = 163 

6. Ahstw, Avoca 
   13  Julia Kock, 12           20:47.4   
   15  Chloe Falkena, 12        20:53.1   
   37  Holly Hoepner, 12        22:00.2   
   57  Jade Draman, 12          22:39.2   
   58  Kailey Jones, 12         22:41.3   
  105  Jordan Blotzer, 11       26:28.7   
  108  Claire Denning, 12       27:57.3   
Total Time = 1:49:01.2     Total Places = 180 

7. Van Meter 
    6  Clare Kelly, 10          19:56.4   
   10  Mary Kelly, 10           20:40.6   
   40  Brooklyn Fryar, 9        22:05.2   
   63  Matti Rebelsky, 12       22:48.2   
   65  Maddie Waldorf, 9        22:53.7   
   98  Claire Newell, 10        24:34.6   
  100  Eden Moore, 9            25:09.6   
Total Time = 1:48:24.1     Total Places = 184 

8. Manson Northwest Webs 
    3  Maddie Moline, 12        19:30.9   
    8  Preslie Oswald, 10       20:15.4   
   33  Paige Condon, 11         21:50.2   
   49  Abi Shannon, 10          22:22.3   
   94  Raegan Wooldridge, 9     24:25.4   
  104  Amber Aljets, 9          26:13.3   
  106  Kelsey Widlund, 12       26:29.4   



Total Time = 1:48:24.2     Total Places = 187 

9. Prince Of Peace Catho 
   24  Madison Anglese, 12      21:36.0   
   34  Kaelyn Goodsman, 11      21:54.5   
   44  Ava Ruden, 12            22:11.8   
   53  Sophie Griffin, 12       22:28.3   
   61  Madison Schnier, 9       22:43.3   
   79  Mary Schnier, 12         23:29.5   
Total Time = 1:50:53.9     Total Places = 216 

10. Earlham 
   11  Lily Dixon, 10           20:42.8   
   19  Katie Noah, 12           21:05.3   
   52  Rowen Fisk, 9            22:27.9   
   54  Taylor Jensen, 10        22:29.1   
   90  Carly Schaffer, 11       24:03.0   
   99  Katie Steward, 9         25:07.8   
  101  Emma Jensen, 12          25:12.7   
Total Time = 1:50:48.1     Total Places = 226 

11. Logan-Magnolia 
    4  Courtney Sporrer, 11     19:51.0   
   46  Mya Moss, 10             22:16.3   
   48  Greylan Hornbeck, 10     22:20.8   
   71  Mariah Nolting, 10       23:09.7   
   76  Kiera Hochstein, 9       23:22.5   
   86  Marissa Brenden, 12      23:54.6   
   91  Eowyn Sieck, 10          24:06.6   
Total Time = 1:51:00.3     Total Places = 245 

12. St. Edmond, Fort Dodg
   18  Aubrey Bemrich, 12       21:03.8   
   23  Hannah Landwehr, 9       21:32.8   
   59  Kelli Kersten, 12        22:42.4   
   74  Caroline Shelly, 11      23:17.9   
   77  Gracie Harvey, 11        23:23.9   
   78  Sydney Schulte, 12       23:25.7   
   93  Andee Barwin, 9          24:13.2   
Total Time = 1:52:00.8     Total Places = 251 

13. Kee, Lansing 
    1  Haley Meyer, 11          19:11.3   
   27  Jaylyn Walleser, 10      21:42.0   
   51  Alison Wagner, 10        22:26.7   
   84  Alaina Bakewell, 10      23:45.1   
   92  Reagan Mudderman, 11     24:12.5   
Total Time = 1:51:17.6     Total Places = 255 

14. Newman Catholic, Maso 
   36  Maggie McBride, 11       21:59.5   
   42  Lilly Stockberger, 12    22:05.9   
   47  Kenna Hemann, 9          22:16.5   
   66  Ella Petree, 9           22:55.1   
   68  Emma Weiner, 11          22:58.6   
   69  Grace Gabriel, 10        23:03.0   
   88  Baileigh Berding, 11     24:01.0   
Total Time = 1:52:15.6     Total Places = 259 

15. Montezuma 
   17  Elise Boulton, 12        20:58.7   



   30  Mia Boulton, 10          21:44.8   
   62  Madison Johannes, 10     22:43.5   
   82  Haley Van Der Hart, 11   23:36.6   
   87  Carmen Klos, 12          23:56.8   
   97  Rebeka Teumer, 11        24:32.3   
  103  Makenna Johannes, 9      25:56.2   
Total Time = 1:53:00.4     Total Places = 278 

16. Nashua-Plainfield 
   26  Chloe Matthews, 12       21:41.1   
   56  Aubrey Eick, 12          22:30.3   
   70  Jennah Carpenter, 11     23:08.0   
   73  Ellie Eick, 9            23:12.1   
   96  Kara Levi, 11            24:28.3   
  107  Tamra Trewin, 12         27:13.6   
  109  Emma O'Neill, 9          28:30.5   
Total Time = 1:54:59.8     Total Places = 321 
        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          

Top

    1     1  Haley Meyer, 11          19:11.3    Kee, Lansing          
    2     2  Billie Wagner, 10        19:19.8    South Winneshiek, Cal  
    3        Jalyssa Blazek, 11       19:30.5    Turkey Valley, Jackso  
    4     3  Maddie Moline, 12        19:30.9    Manson Northwest Webs  
    5        Peyton Pogge, 12         19:35.3    Tri-Center, Neola     
    6     4  Courtney Sporrer, 11     19:51.0    Logan-Magnolia        
    7     5  Addison Grady, 11        19:53.3    Hudson                
    8     6  Clare Kelly, 10          19:56.4    Van Meter             
    9     7  Rylee Sloss, 12          19:57.5    Acgc                  
   10        Rylee Dunkin, 10         20:05.9    Twin Cedars, Bussey   
   11        Greenlee Smock, 10       20:14.2    Lynnville-Sully       
   12        Grace Lidgett, 10        20:14.2    North Tama, Traer     
   13     8  Preslie Oswald, 10       20:15.4    Manson Northwest Webs  
   14        Emma Ostswinkle, 12      20:16.4    Cascade               
   15        Elie Tuhn, 11            20:17.2    Baxter                
   16        Reese Duncan, 9          20:26.3    St. Albert, Council B  
   17     9  Annalee Bartels, 12      20:32.6    Regina, Iowa City     
   18    10  Mary Kelly, 10           20:40.6    Van Meter             
   19        Grace Slater, 11         20:42.6    Audubon               
   20    11  Lily Dixon, 10           20:42.8    Earlham               
   21    12  Lauren Steigledger, 9    20:45.2    Pekin                 
   22    13  Julia Kock, 12           20:47.4    Ahstw, Avoca          
   23        Holly Beauchamp, 11      20:51.3    Marquette Catholic, B  
   24        Hunter Jones, 10         20:51.6    North Cedar, Stanwood  
   25    14  Josie Tieskoetter, 9     20:52.7    South Winneshiek, Cal  
   26    15  Chloe Falkena, 12        20:53.1    Ahstw, Avoca          
   27    16  Jessica Regenwether, 12  20:53.8    Hudson                
   28    17  Elise Boulton, 12        20:58.7    Montezuma             
   29    18  Aubrey Bemrich, 12       21:03.8    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
   30    19  Katie Noah, 12           21:05.3    Earlham               
   31    20  Mya Whitaker, 10         21:05.7    Regina, Iowa City     
   32        Ava VanDaele, 9          21:08.5    Wapsie Valley, Fairba  
   33        Jaycie Bryne, 12         21:10.3    Turkey Valley, Jackso  
   34    21  Maddie Hansen, 11        21:14.5    Hudson                
   35        Emma Schroeder, 11       21:14.5    East Sac County       
   36        Jolee Mesz, 10           21:20.0    Lawton-Bronson        
   37        Sydnie Martin, 11        21:24.5    Wapsie Valley, Fairba  
   38        Jâ€™lyn Knutson, 12      21:29.1    Melcher-Dallas        



   39    22  Eryn Sabelka, 11         21:30.1    South Winneshiek, Cal  
   40        Kayden Spencer, 10       21:32.4    Ogden                 
   41    23  Hannah Landwehr, 9       21:32.8    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
   42        Gabby Williamson, 11     21:33.9    Bellevue              
   43        Clare Grau, 9            21:34.8    Mfl Marmac            
   44    24  Madison Anglese, 12      21:36.0    Prince Of Peace Catho  
   45        Mkenzie Robinson, 11     21:36.1    East Marshall, Legran  
   46    25  Lauren Derscheid, 11     21:38.1    Pekin                 
   47        Kaylee Koos, 11          21:39.4    Marquette Catholic, B  
   48    26  Chloe Matthews, 12       21:41.1    Nashua-Plainfield     
   49    27  Jaylyn Walleser, 10      21:42.0    Kee, Lansing          
   50    28  Megan Hageman, 10        21:42.1    South Winneshiek, Cal  
   51    29  Jorja Hoover, 12         21:42.2    Acgc                  
   52        Leah Bontrager, 11       21:43.3    Hillcrest Academy     
   53        Ellie Hull, 11           21:44.3    East Marshall, Legran  
   54    30  Mia Boulton, 10          21:44.8    Montezuma             
   55    31  Lily Fariss, 11          21:45.3    Pekin                 
   56        Abby Boardman, 12        21:45.7    South O'Brien, Paulli  
   57    32  Kiersten Knobbe, 10      21:48.7    Acgc                  
   58        McKinna Hogan, 12        21:50.1    Lenox                 
   59    33  Paige Condon, 11         21:50.2    Manson Northwest Webs  
   60    34  Kaelyn Goodsman, 11      21:54.5    Prince Of Peace Catho  
   61    35  Hayden Coffman, 9        21:55.5    Acgc                  
   62        Jules Breakenridge, 11   21:56.3    North Tama, Traer     
   63    36  Maggie McBride, 11       21:59.5    Newman Catholic, Maso  
   64    37  Holly Hoepner, 12        22:00.2    Ahstw, Avoca          
   65    38  Natalie Franklin, 11     22:01.0    Regina, Iowa City     
   66        Kailee Conradi, 12       22:01.3    Baxter                
   67    39  Josie Pursley, 11        22:03.9    Regina, Iowa City     
   68        Emily White, 10          22:03.9    Madrid                
   69    40  Brooklyn Fryar, 9        22:05.2    Van Meter             
   70    41  Sofia Brown, 9           22:05.4    Hudson                
   71    42  Lilly Stockberger, 12    22:05.9    Newman Catholic, Maso  
   72    43  Aubrey Fariss, 9         22:11.4    Pekin                
   73    44  Ava Ruden, 12            22:11.8    Prince Of Peace Catho  
   74        Carly McKeever, 10       22:12.8    St. Albert, Council B  
   75        Shye Johnson, 11         22:13.1    Meskwaki Settlement S  
   76    45  Savannah Schneider, 9    22:14.4    Hudson                
   77        Kacie Eisentrager, 11    22:15.0    West Fork, Sheffield  
   78        Paige Feldmann, 12       22:16.0    Janesville            
   79    46  Mya Moss, 10             22:16.3    Logan-Magnolia        
   80    47  Kenna Hemann, 9          22:16.5    Newman Catholic, Maso  
   81        Rachel Leerar, 12        22:20.8    West Hancock, Britt   
   82    48  Greylan Hornbeck, 10     22:20.8    Logan-Magnolia        
   83    49  Abi Shannon, 10          22:22.3    Manson Northwest Webs  
   84    50  Sarah Eubanks, 11        22:26.5    Pekin                 
   85    51  Alison Wagner, 10        22:26.7    Kee, Lansing          
   86    52  Rowen Fisk, 9            22:27.9    Earlham               
   87    53  Sophie Griffin, 12       22:28.3    Prince Of Peace Catho  
   88    54  Taylor Jensen, 10        22:29.1    Earlham               
   89    55  Allison Hein, 11         22:29.7    Regina, Iowa City     
   90    56  Aubrey Eick, 12          22:30.3    Nashua-Plainfield     
   91        Christa Cass, 10         22:33.6    Orient-Macksburg      
   92        Faith Neeley, 11         22:36.7    Van Buren County      
   93    57  Jade Draman, 12          22:39.2    Ahstw, Avoca          
   94    58  Kailey Jones, 12         22:41.3    Ahstw, Avoca          
   95    59  Kelli Kersten, 12        22:42.4    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
   96    60  EmmaKay McClain, 12      22:42.6    Acgc                  
   97    61  Madison Schnier, 9       22:43.3    Prince Of Peace Catho  
   98    62  Madison Johannes, 10     22:43.5    Montezuma             
   99        Delaney Dunne, 10        22:47.0    Bellevue              



  100        Miriam Beenken, 12       22:47.7    North Iowa, Buffalo C  
  101    63  Matti Rebelsky, 12       22:48.2    Van Meter             
  102    64  Ella Willey, 10          22:51.7    South Winneshiek, Cal  
  103    65  Maddie Waldorf, 9        22:53.7    Van Meter             
  104    66  Ella Petree, 9           22:55.1    Newman Catholic, Maso  
  105    67  Anna Dietzenbach, 10     22:56.4    South Winneshiek, Cal  
  106        Brooklyn Moehle, 11      22:57.7    Mediapolis            
  107        Karlie Larsen, 10        22:58.4    Mount Ayr             
  108    68  Emma Weiner, 11          22:58.6    Newman Catholic, Maso  
  109        Brenna Smith, 11         23:01.0    St. Albert, Council B  
  110    69  Grace Gabriel, 10        23:03.0    Newman Catholic, Maso  
  111    70  Jennah Carpenter, 11     23:08.0    Nashua-Plainfield     
  112    71  Mariah Nolting, 10       23:09.7    Logan-Magnolia        
  113    72  Keira Sickels, 9         23:11.8    Regina, Iowa City     
  114    73  Ellie Eick, 9            23:12.1    Nashua-Plainfield     
  115        Abby Mandel, 9           23:15.0    Boyer Valley, Dunlap  
  116    74  Caroline Shelly, 11      23:17.9    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
  117    75  Sabrina Reneker, 10      23:22.4    Pekin                 
  118    76  Kiera Hochstein, 9       23:22.5    Logan-Magnolia        
  119    77  Gracie Harvey, 11        23:23.9    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
  120    78  Sydney Schulte, 12       23:25.7    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
  121    79  Mary Schnier, 12         23:29.5    Prince Of Peace Catho  
  122    80  Mia Clark, 11            23:34.7    Pekin                 
  123        Hagan Arnold, 9          23:35.2    Wayne, Corydon        
  124    81  Josie Voss, 11           23:36.3    Regina, Iowa City     
  125    82  Haley Van Der Hart, 11   23:36.6    Montezuma             
  126    83  Mackenzie Christopher, 1123:39.0    Hudson                
  127    84  Alaina Bakewell, 10      23:45.1    Kee, Lansing          
  128    85  Sophie Schneider, 11     23:54.0    Hudson                
  129    86  Marissa Brenden, 12      23:54.6    Logan-Magnolia        
  130    87  Carmen Klos, 12          23:56.8    Montezuma             
  131    88  Baileigh Berding, 11     24:01.0    Newman Catholic, Maso  
  132    89  Emma Houdek, 12          24:01.0    South Winneshiek, Cal  
  133    90  Carly Schaffer, 11       24:03.0    Earlham               
  134    91  Eowyn Sieck, 10          24:06.6    Logan-Magnolia        
  135    92  Reagan Mudderman, 11     24:12.5    Kee, Lansing          
  136    93  Andee Barwin, 9          24:13.2    St. Edmond, Fort Dodg  
  137    94  Raegan Wooldridge, 9     24:25.4    Manson Northwest Webs  
  138    95  Kelsey Carlson, 9        24:27.6    Acgc                  
  139    96  Kara Levi, 11            24:28.3    Nashua-Plainfield     
  140    97  Rebeka Teumer, 11        24:32.3    Montezuma             
  141    98  Claire Newell, 10        24:34.6    Van Meter             
  142    99  Katie Steward, 9         25:07.8    Earlham               
  143   100  Eden Moore, 9            25:09.6    Van Meter             
  144   101  Emma Jensen, 12          25:12.7    Earlham               
  145   102  Alyson Embleton, 12      25:31.3    Acgc                  
  146   103  Makenna Johannes, 9      25:56.2    Montezuma             
  147   104  Amber Aljets, 9          26:13.3    Manson Northwest Webs  
  148   105  Jordan Blotzer, 11       26:28.7    Ahstw, Avoca          
  149   106  Kelsey Widlund, 12       26:29.4    Manson Northwest Webs  
  150   107  Tamra Trewin, 12         27:13.6    Nashua-Plainfield     
  151   108  Claire Denning, 12       27:57.3    Ahstw, Avoca          
  152   109  Emma O'Neill, 9          28:30.5    Nashua-Plainfield     

Click here for data on boys

Return to home page.
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